Ritika Ravindra 

Prabhu 

Bachelor of Arts 

(Journalism & Mass 

Communication) 

Nitte UniversityGold Medal Nitte University 

10. Athira Rajeev Bachelor of Science  

(Medical Imaging 

echnology ) 

Nitte UniversityGold Medal Nitte University 

A total of 745 (Seven Hundred & Forty Five) students were awarded the degree certicates- Doctor of 

Philosophy-31, Medical- 221(PG-81+UG-140), Dental -136(PG-52+UG-84), Pharmacy-123 (PG-

51+UG-72), Nursing-111(PG-09+UG-94+8), Physiotherapy -33 (13-PG-+UG-20),  Allied Health 

Science-39 (M.PH-8+B.Sc.(MIT)-11,B.Sc.(OTT)-20), Journalism & Mass Communication-15  (PG-3+